
Title:
Refurbishment, renovation, construction and maintenance of water distribution sy...

Contracting authority:
European Commission, Joint Research Centre - Ispra (JRC-IPR) 

TED publication date:
21/04/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
30/05/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

JRC/IPR/2021/OP/1656

Title 
Refurbishment, renovation, construction and maintenance of water distribution systems 
and networks at the JRC, Ispra site

Description 

The JRC-Ispra has an extensive water and sewage distribution network, a district heating 
system and other related facilities (water treatment, filtration, technical rooms, etc.). 
Some water and sewage lines are quite old and require continuous renovation and 
maintenance; in most cases, these lines are completely renewed by replacing the entire 
line with a new one. These lines are often installed underground, buried or in technical 
tunnels, and are quite long. Furthermore, the construction of new buildings and structures, 
as well as the willingness of the EC to increase the use of environmentally friendly 
materials, along with reducing the carbon footprint of the site, leads to a growing need to 
replace existing lines in order to adapt them to new requirements in terms of capacity and 
respect for the environment.The aim of the contract will mainly consist in the execution 
of construction and renovation works of the water and sewerage network.

Contract type Works 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission 
Method 

Electronic 

Information 
about a public 
contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic 
purchasing system 
(DPS) 

Framework agreement 

Address of the 
buyer profile: 
(URL) 
Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total 
value 

4225000.00 EUR

Estimated value 4225000.00 EUR



Main CPV 45231300

NUTS ITC41


